
TEMPORARY COUNCIL
MEETING LOCATIONS
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300 West 6th Parking
Each 20 Min $3
Daily Max $18  

Brown Building-710 Colorado St.
Each 30 Min $2.50
Daily Max $15 (only charge cards, no cash)
*Must move car by 7 p.m. when garage locks.

700 Lavaca Parking Garage
Each 20 Min $1.50
Daily Max $18
Evening (In After 8pm) $5
Sat-Sun $5

City Hall-301 W. 2nd St.
Garage Pricing
20 min- free
1 hour-$4 (ea. additional 30 min- $2)
Daily Max-$13
Evening- $8
Free Parking  with validation
on Council meeting days.

Temporary Council Location
Address: 700 Lavaca St.

Austin B-cycle Bikeshare

MetroRapid StopSurface Parking Lot
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In August 2014 the Austin City Council meetings will be moved 
to the Travis County Commissioners Court at 700 Lavaca St. The 
first meeting will take place Aug. 7.  

The change in meeting locations is due to City Hall renovations 
to accommodate an expanded City Council to 11 members as a 
result from the November 2012 elections in which Austin voters 
approved Proposition 3, commonly referred to as 10-ONE, a 
ballot measure that called for 10 geographic Council 
single-member districts plus the Mayor. 

The new Council will be officially seated Jan. 6, 2015.

Council meetings are scheduled to resume in City Hall in 
October 2014. 

The Boards and Commissions Room will be available 
throughout the majority of the project. Those Boards and 
Commissions meetings that take place in Council Chambers or 
in Room 1029 (the Staff Bullpen) will be moved. Location of the 
meetings are listed on the meeting agendas available on the 
Board and Commissions webpage at
austintexas.gov/department/boards-and-commissions

The August-September  City Council meeting schedule at Travis 
County Commissioners Court:
•Thursday, Aug. 7
•Thursday, Aug.  28 
•Thursday, Sept. 25
•Thursday, Oct. 2*
• Thursday, Oct. 16* 
*If construction is finished in Chambers, this meeting will be held in the City Hall Council Chambers. 
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Below is the full schedule of 2014 Austin City Council meetings including work sessions and budget reading meetings:

Date Type of Meeting Location
Thurs., July 31 Budget Work Session Town Lake Center
Tues. , Aug. 5 Council Work Session City Hall, Board and Commission Room
Thurs., Aug. 7 Council Meeting  Travis County Commissioners Court
Wed., Aug. 13 Budget Work Session Town Lake Center
Tues., Aug. 19 Council Work Session City Hall, Board and Commission Room
Thurs., Aug. 21 Budget & Tax Rate Hearing Town Lake Center
Tues. Aug. 26 Council Work Session City Hall, Board and Commission Room
Thurs., Aug. 28 Council Meeting  Travis County Commissioners Court
Wed., Sept. 3 Budget Work Session Town Lake Center
Mon., Sept. 8 Budget Readings Town Lake Center
Tues., Sept. 9 Budget Readings Town Lake Center
Wed., Sept. 10 Budget Readings Town Lake Center
Tues., Sept.23 Council Work Session City Hall, Board and Commission Room
Thurs., Sept. 25 Council Meeting  Travis County Commissioners Court
Tues., Sept. 30 Council Work Session City Hall, Board and Commission Room
Thurs., Oct. 2 Council Work Session *Travis County Commissioners Court
Tues., Oct.  14 Council Work Session City Hall, Board and Commission Room
Thurs., Oct. 16 Council Meeting  *Travis County Commissioners Court
 
* If construction is finished in Chambers, these meetings will be held in the City Council Chambers.


